02-25-2003



Form **PTC-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200!



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1023/1/8	34 y y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reed-Prentice, Ltd. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Package Machinery Company, Inc. Internal Address: 380 Union Street W. Springfield City: State: MA Zip: 0q089 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🔁 Assignment 🏝 Merger	Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐∎ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Le Yes Le No
Execution Date: 6/28/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0668953; 1, 334,078 0899354; 0783998; 2389354; 2389355
Additional number(s) att	ached ☐ Yes ᠓ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Peter Nicolai, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00
Nicolai Law Group, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 146 Chestnut Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Paul Peter Nicolai	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Clerk of Corporation Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	eceiving party(ies)
	Reed-Prentice, Ltd.	-9-02	Internal	Machinery Company, I
	Individual(s) Ass	sociation	00	O Union Street
	· · ·	nited Partnership	i oneeraumess	d State: MAzip: 01089
l	Corporation-State			
İ	Other			hip
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? Yes XX No	\	
 	3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Merger	I	Massachusetts
		Change of Name	△ Corporation-State	
	Other	_		the United States, a domestic
	Execution Date: 06/28/2002		(Designations must be a sepa	rate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):		· · — —
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	ition No.(s) <u>0.668953; 1.33</u>
			1	83998, 2389354, 2389
ł	Ac	dditional number(s) a		
-	5. Name and address of party to whom corr		6. Total number of applic	ations and 6
- 1	Name: Paul Peter Nicolia,	Esquire	registrations involved: .	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 165.00</u>
	nternal Address:			,
	Nicolai Law Group, P.C.			sharmed to deposit account
			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 146 Chestnut Str	reet	8. Deposit account numb	er: <u>=</u>
	Street Address:			y
				<u> </u>
	City: Springfield State: MAZip:	01103-1539		F 40
		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.			
	Paul Peter Nicolai			17.
\uparrow	Clerk of Corporation	M		10/4/02
	Name of Person Signing		Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:	5 Date
 	Noil documen	nts to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information	n to:
/ ##F	LER 00000062 0668953 Comm		Trademarks, Box Assignments 1, D.C. 20231	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	DESTINATION		TMENT OF CO ent and Trader	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	17998 V	•	_	_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attache	ed original document	ts or copy there	v eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reed IP, Inc.	2. Name and address Name:_Reed- Internal Address:_ W. Springf City:_ Individual(s) ci Association_ General Partne	as of receiving pare Prentice, I also Union ield also State MA also state document is attached: a separate document	ty(ies) itd. Street Zip: 01089 usetts es, a domestic Yes \(\) No rom assignmen()	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)	1334078	
Additional number(s) att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Peter Nicolai	6. Total number of a registrations invo	applications and lved:		
Internal Address:Nicolai Law Group, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFF X Enclosed Authorized	to be charged to		.3
Street Address:146 Chestnut Street	8. Deposit account	number:		
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103-1539				
	THIS SPACE			= -
9. Signature.	18x1			/
Paul Peter Nicolai	1844		././/	1

10/11/2002

LNUELLER 00000061 1334078

Clerk of the Corporation Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481 40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Tab settings ⇒⇔ ♥ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Package Machinery Company, Internal Address: Street Address: 380 Union Street W. Springfield City: State: MA Zip: 01089 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0733725
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Peter Nicolai Internal Address: Nicolai Law Group, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
146 Chestnut Street Street Address: On the Street Address 1520	8. Deposit account number:
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103-1539	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Paul Peter Nicolai Clerk of Corporation Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document: for required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments 1, D.C. 20231

NO. 04-3320527

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF *CONSCIENTATION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78)

*Gerselvikkeron / *merger of	(S) PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY, INC.
·	AND
	(h) REED-PRENTICE, LTD.
	the constituent corporations, into PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY, INC.
	**XXXVXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
The undersigned officers of each of the	constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78, and will corporation will furnish a copy of said ag	per has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General be kept as provided by Subsection (d) thereof. The Wilhling / surviving greement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stock-upon written request and without charge.
*merger shall be the date approved and	filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is of the more than thirty days after the date of filing:
3. (For a merger) "*The following amendments to the Ar pursuant to the agreement of merger:	ticles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected
NONE	

"Delete the inapplicable word.

"If there are no provisions state "None".

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 lock. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet at long at each article requiring each addition is closely indicated.

l i

М RA

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the messicing / *surviving comporation.
- (a) The street address of the **SWANSE / *surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)
 380 Union Street, West Springfield, Massachusetts, 01089
- (b) The name, residential address, and post office address of each director and officer of the **surviving corporation is:

	NAME	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
President:	Katherine E. Putnam	201 Chestnut Plain Road	201 Chestnut Plain Road
Treasurer:	Shahrzad Moshiri	Whately, MA 01093 7 Swallow Farms Road	Whately, MA 01093 7 Swallow Farms Road
Clerk:	Paul Peter Nicolai	Amherst, MA 01002 24 Venture Drive	Amherst, MA 01002 24 Venture Drive
Directors:	Katherine E. Putnam	Springfield, MA 01119 201 Chestnut Plain Road	Springfield, MA 01119 201 Chestnut Plain Road
	Paul Peter Nicolai	Whately, MA 01093 24 Venture Drive	Whately, MA 01093 24 Venture Drive
	Roger Post	Springfield, MA 01119 1266 North Wolcott	Springfield, MA 01119 1266 North Wolcott
	Brian J. Miller	Chicago, IL 60622 12 Grahampton Lane Greenwich, CT 06830	Chicago, IL 60622 12 Grahampton Lane Greenwich, CT 06830
		•	

- (c) The fiscal year (i.e. tax year) of the *Yellithing / *surviving corporation shall end on the last day of the month of: December
- (d) The name and business address of the resident agent, if any, of the *resulting / *surviving corporation is: NICOLAI LAW GROUP, P.C., 146 Chestnut Street, Springfield, MA 01103-1539

Ya	Denine & Putnam	/KATHERINE E. PUTNAM	, *President / Xilab/Kalaldésh/
James State	all -	/PAUL PETER NICOLAI	, *Clerk / ***********************************
of	PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY, INC	constituent corporation)	
	(**************************************	tonsinates to poruston,	
X	Eleine & Pretran	/KATHERINE E. PUTNAM	, *President / NAMONIMETAGE,
	at the	/PAUL PETER NICOLAI	
of	REED-PRENTICE, LTD.		

(Name of constituent corporation)

*Delete the inapplicable words.

#10294

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF *CONSOLIDATION / *MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78)

I hereby approve the within Articles of the filing fee in the amount of \$ said articles are deemed to have been day of	250 having been paid/
Effective date:	
Apllan Tra	enen Ballin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

	NICOLAI LAW GROUP, P.C.
	146 CHESTNUT STREET
	SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103-1539
Telephon	e: (413) 272-2000

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Examiner

11

R.A.

P.C.

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF *CONSCIENDAYFION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78)

*Semelation / *merger of	(S) PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY, INC.
Communication 1 merger or	AND
	(h) REED-PRENTICE, LTD.
	the constituent corporations, into PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY, INC. ***********************************
The undersigned officers of each of the co	onstituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78, and will b	has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General be kept as provided by Subsection (d) thereof. The *Reiniting / *surviving terment to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stockhold without charge.
*merger shall be the date approved and fi	is / *merger determined pursuant to the agreement of *innumbidationsx/ led by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is be more than thirty days after the date of filing:
3. (For a merger) **The following amendments to the Artic pursuant to the agreement of merger:	cles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected
NONE	
Note: If the space provided under any article 8 1/2 x II sheets of paper with a left margin	are no provisions state "None". or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on reparate of at least I inch. Additious to more than one article may be made on a single
sheet as long as each article requiring each a	
	1 /2 // 55.6

(For a consolidation

(a) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to engage in the following business activities:

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue.

Wn	THOUTPARVALUE		WITHPARVALUE	
TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PARVALUE
Common:	100,000	Common:		\$1.00
Preferred:		Preferred:		

**(c) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series then established.

**(d) The restrictions, if any, on the transfer of stock contained in the agreement of consolidation are:

**(e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

"If there are no provisions state "None".

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the *nesolting / *surviving corporation.
- (a) The street address of the **SEANTHY / *surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)
 380 Union Street, West Springfield, Massachusetts, 01089
- (b) The name, residential address, and post office address of each director and officer of the #establing / *surviving corporation is:

Road
ad
119
Road
119
,
; 30
1

- (c) The fiscal year (i.e. tax year) of the ***Existing / *surviving corporation shall end on the last day of the month of: December
- (d) The name and business address of the resident agent, if any, of the *neutring / *surviving corporation is: NICOLAI LAW GROUP, P.C., 146 Chestnut Street, Springfield, MA 01103-1539

The undersigned officers of the several constituent corporations listed above further state under the penalties of perjury as to their respective corporations that the agreement of XXXXXXXXXX / *merger has been duly executed on behalf of such corporation and duly approved by the stockholders of such corporation in the manner required by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78.

40	Denin Elythan	/KATHERINE E. PUTNAM	, *President / Kalak Kalakiku
»1	all -	/PAUL PETER NICOLAI	, *Clerk / * Nicklek Clerk
of	PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY,	INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Nam	e of constituent corporation)	
X	tolerin & Putnam	/KATHERINE E. PUTNAM	, *President / NAMXNAMAKA
۱۲	and the same of th	/PAUL PETER NICOLAI	
3		***	, *Clerk / ***********************************
of	REED-PRENTICE, LTD.		
	(Nam	e of constituent corporation)	

*Delete the inapplicable words.

\$10294

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF *CONSOLIDATION / *MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78)

		=
I hereby	pprove the within Articles of *Consolidation / *Merger and	4,
the filing	te in the amount of \$, having been pair	Z
day of _	s are deemed to have been filed with me this	
• –		
Effective	lase:	-
	aple Trening Bolica	
	-, ,	

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

	NICOLAI LAW GROUP, P.C.	
	146 CHESTNUT STREET	
	SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103-1539	
Telephon	ne: (413) 272-2000	

A CO

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

(7)

12 Con

Name Approved

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

1-** heigg at least two-thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon and of each type, class or series of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby;



C P

М

Katherine E. Putnam

6/14/962

^{*}Delete the mapplicable words **Delete the mapplicable clause.

For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B. Section 76.
For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B. Section 77.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on one side only of separate 8 1./2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

Package Machinery Company 24 Scitico Road Somersville, CT 06072

January 19, 1999

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Office of the Secretary of State Department of Corporations One Ashburton Place Boston, MA 02108

RE: PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am the former and last President of the Package Machinery Company, a Delaware Corporation that dissolved effective December 5, 1996 pursuant to the authority granted to me by the shareholders of the Package Machinery Company. Prior to that dissolution, the Package Machinery Company assigned the right to use the name, "Package Machinery Company," to the PMC Acquisition Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation located at 380 Union Street, West Springfield, MA 01089-4123.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that I hereby consent to the use of the name, "Package Machinery Company" by the PMC Acquisition Corporation.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (413) 732-4000 extension 100 or my attorney, Brian D. Harrington at (413) 272-2000.

Sincerely yours.

PACKAGE MACHINERY COMPANY

KATHERINE E. PUTNAM

Former President

To Change the Name of the Corporation to: Package Machinery Company, Inc. The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General laws. Chapter 156B. Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

Katherine E. Putnam

Paul Peter Nicolai

*Delete the inapplicable words

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this

Later effective date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0218

_______. 'President / 'XXXXXXXXXXXXX.

1860

yEAL L

99 JAN 22 AN IO: OTHE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

the amount of \$ 100.0	nin Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in having been paid, said articles are deemed
to have been filed with n 19 99	ne this Blindian of January
Effective date:	

Opllan Transing aller

WILLIAM FRA? CIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

 NICOLAI LAW GROUP. P.C.
 146 CHESTNUT STREET
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103-1539

To cha. ge the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOU	WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR VAL		PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE'	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR VALUE		
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		
		·		

Amendment	to	Article	I:	To change corporate name to Reed-Prentice, Ltd.
Amendment	to	Article	II:	To change the purpose statment to:
				To develop, sell and licence injection molding
				machines and related products and to perform
				any other act or activity for which corporations
				may be formed.
			•	
				•
			•	
	•			•
Laws Chapter 156B Sec	ction	n 6 unless th	nese articles	when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a <i>later</i> filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later
Later effective date:				
SIGNED UNDER THE P.	ENA	LTIES OF PI	ERJURY, thi	s 2c day of Januar 19 99
		α		

*Delete the inapplicable words.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0221

1861

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Thereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of $s \frac{100.00}{100}$ having bean paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 1340 day of 1340 199
Effective date:
Della Francis Gollin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

NICOLAI LAW GROUP, P.C.	
146 CHESTNUT STREET	
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103-1539	· ·

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Approved

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

We, Katherine E. Putnam	•	, *President / *Vice President.
and Paul Peter Nicolai		, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk,
ofReed IP, Inc.		
(Exact name of	of corporation)	
located at 380 Union Street, West Springfield, MA	01089	
(Street address of corpo		
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles number	ed:	
Articles I and II		
Articles I and II (Number those articles 1, 2, 3,	4, 5 and/or 6 b	eing amended)
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting hel	d on January	2 , 1999 , by vote of:
1100 common shares of	of1100	shares outstanding,
(type, class & series, if any)		
shares of (type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding, and
shares of shares of (type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding
(type, class & series, if any)		
1-XXXXXX XXXXXX AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
*Delete the inapplicable words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insuonly of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is	I incb. Additions t	sball be set fortb on one side o more tban one article may be

1/28/98 rc

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

P.C.